

Court No. - 49

Case :- PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (PIL) No. - 1506 of 2025

Petitioner :- Amit Kumar

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 11 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Himanshu Raghav Pandey, Ram Kishore Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Onkar Nath Vishwakarma, Praveen Kumar, Sunil Kumar Singh

Hon'ble J.J. Munir, J.

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up.

List on **03.09.2025**.

Order Date :- 19.8.2025

Prashant D.